503047624 11/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3094223

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name Exe				
/R. BRADLEY D. SC	HWEIGERT						
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	PARSO	NS XTREME GOLF, LLC	;				
Street Address:	15475 N	. 84TH ST.					
City:	SCOTTS	DALE					
State/Country:	ARIZON	A					
Postal Code:	85260						
	ł						
Property Typ Application Number		Number 29508213					
CORREGRONDENCE							
	E DATA						
Correspondence wil	l be sent to			ccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> using a fax number,	l be sent to if provided;	t he e-mail address firs t <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	I be sent to if provided; fr	if that is unsuccessful					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	I be sent to if provided; fr e: F 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO 5475 N. 84TH ST.	, it will be sent				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	I be sent to if provided; fr e: F 1	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO	, it will be sent				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to <i>if provided;</i> fr e: F 1 S	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO 5475 N. 84TH ST.	, it will be sent A 85260				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	I be sent to if provided; fr e: F 1 S NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO 5475 N. 84TH ST. COTTSDALE, ARIZON/	, it will be sent A 85260				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	I be sent to if provided; fr e: F 1 S NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO 5475 N. 84TH ST. COTTSDALE, ARIZON/ PAT-14-010-D01-U	, it will be sent A 85260				
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	I be sent to if provided; fr e: F 1 S NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO 5475 N. 84TH ST. COTTSDALE, ARIZON/ PAT-14-010-D01-U FRANKIE HO	, it will be sent A 85260				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	I be sent to if provided; fr e: F 1 S NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO 5475 N. 84TH ST. COTTSDALE, ARIZON/ PAT-14-010-D01-U FRANKIE HO /Frankie Ho/	, it will be sent A 85260				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	l be sent to if provided; e: F 1 S NUMBER: R:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO 5475 N. 84TH ST. COTTSDALE, ARIZON/ PAT-14-010-D01-U FRANKIE HO /Frankie Ho/	A 85260				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-BE source=Assignment-BE	l be sent to if provided; e: F 1 S NUMBER: R: OS-PAT-14-0	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> ankie@yamcapital.com RANKIE HO 5475 N. 84TH ST. COTTSDALE, ARIZON/ PAT-14-010-D01-U FRANKIE HO /Frankie Ho/ 11/04/2014	A 85260 S age1.tif age2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Patent Application:

.

Inventor:	Bradley D. Schweigert			
Docket No.;	PAT-14-010-D01-US			
U.S. Serial No.:	29/508,213			
Filing Date:	November 4, 2014			
Title:	Golf Club Head			

Assignor:

Last Name:	Schweigert	First Name:		Bradley			M.I.:	D.
Address:	15475 N. 84 th St.							
City:	Scottsdale	State:	AZ	Zip:	85260	Citizenship:	U.S.A.	

Assignee:

Parsons Xtreme Golf, LLC 15475 N. 84th St. Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 a Delaware limited liability company

> PATENT REEL: 034102 FRAME: 0086

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the undersigned individual ("ASSIGNOR") invented the subject matter described, shown, and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application; and

WHEREAS, patent rights may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries based on the subject matter described, shown, and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or in consideration of employment by Parsons Xtreme Golf, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, or one of its affiliates or subsidiaries ("ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, and delivers to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in, to, and under:

1) any and all subject matter including without limitation any information, innovation, invention, product, process, or design described, shown, and/or claimed in the above-referenced patent application;

2) the above-referenced patent application and any and all provisional, utility, utility model, design, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, request-for-continued-examination, reissue, and reexamination applications based in whole or in part of the above-referenced patent application, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the above-referenced application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which the above-referenced application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and/or any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations;

3) any and all patents and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, for any such subject matter;

4) any and all confidential, proprietary, and/or trade secret information relating to any such subject matter, patent applications, patents, and/or technology;

5) any and all rights to sue for present, past, and future infringement or misappropriation relating to any such subject matter, patent applications, patents, and/or technology;

6) any and all rights to enforce and file any causes of action, in law and/or equity, relating to any such subject matter, patent applications, patents, and/or technology; and

7) any and all rights to income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to any such subject matter, patent applications, patents, and/or technology.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests officials in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and patent offices in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents or other documents resulting from the above-referenced patent application including without limitation any divisional(s), continuation(s) in whole or in part, substitute(s), or reissue(s) to the ASSIGNEE.

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034102 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNOR covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

ASSIGNOR warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into, any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly execute any and all documents necessary upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to secure any and all such patents and/or rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide information within ASSIGNOR's knowledge or belief, and do any and all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any such patents and/or rights; in connection with any proceeding, controversy, and/or litigation pertaining to any such patents and/or rights; to perfect and/or enforce the ownership by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, of the rights, title, and interest conveyed by this Assignment; and/or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of consideration to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters.

This Assignment and the obligations assumed by ASSIGNOR shall be binding on ASSIGNOR's successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Bradley D. Schweigert

11/4/14

Date

3 of 3